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This document will show you the costs and charges associated with the trading of our products as well as other costs and charges associated with your trading account and
the services offered to you.

AR BN 5 AT A T MR A AN S Y DA oAt 5 s P9 58 5 T P AN (3 25 S8 1) e 95 1 SR RRAS R B S

Unless separately defined in this Rate Card, terms are as defined in the Terms of Business.

BRARFESL A A% S SR b B 3L, 15 SRR 2001k 25 26 P KD SE o
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Trading Costs
2T 5 % H

Accounts generally default to a pricing model where the opening and closing fees are built into the spread with no additional charge. The spread can be seen on the Trading
Station platform and average spread costs are available on our website.

—fAEBLR, KRR E MR R AR G A SR T, THRBIMATH . S SR EARICAZ 5T & 1| LA E soP 3 R 22 ] AR T L 2
&

Accounts not subject to the default pricing model are charged in accordance with the commission pricing model outlined below. We will notify you in writing which (if any) of
your accounts are approved to the receive FX commission pricing.

AN SR RE AR LA K R 4% I8 DT WA O <88 s CEAT I B o R AEA ESRIK , FRATTHRe A5 % 3 S S R L K P iestb 32 32 SN 8 Ao

Our Spread
TATH) 2

Our spread is the difference between the bid and ask prices. Spreads are subject to variation in accordance with the Terms of Business.

FRATHY R ZE A KM A SZ A B B 22 57 o 22 T BE S AR FRAT TR b 55 S5k AT T 2

Formula:
Spread x pip cost x number of lots or contracts traded

N

M2 x JUE x Z 5T HEE L

Finance Charge
Rl 9

A Finance Charge will be applied if you hold a Trade past 5PM EST. Depending on whether you hold a long or short position and the current holding cost rate, you may receive
a credit or owe a debit. Current rates can be seen in the Dealing Rates Window of the Trading Station platform.

IR R L S B SE RIS R N 6 5, IZZ AW RER P EMBE S . RIEEFA R KGR G T UL BT A AR, TR 2R A B M. T
FEREIC AL 5 6 K ] S i 80 11 ] A S AT 2

FXCM charges a mark-up on some instruments. The mark-up is added for long CFD positions and deducted for short CFD positions. The mark-ups can be seen in the Appendix.

IR L G it TR = 7 I 23T Z2M a2 Kk, IR TEM G LM kT X hrm sl 7 ER R h & 2.
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Instrument T & Description &/

Forex Formula:
Forex Baskets (Intra Bank Swap rates x pip cost) x (1 + mark-up)

SNC Forex settles on a T+2 basis;

SNCIET There is 3 times the rollover for Forex and Forex Baskets on Wednesdays, to account for holding a position over the weekend.

A3

(BRAT T FL I 26 > ) x (1 + AR AT
SNEAZ 5 N T+2 55
EM=KSNCHINCE A 3 MERERFLE, UHEERFeE AR,

Indices Formula:

Index Baskets _ benchmark rate trade size
- Closing price x (T * mark-up) x days in alyear
YT Days in a year: 365 days for UK100 and 360 days for all other indices

There is 3 times the rollover for Index CFDs on Fridays, to account for holding a position over the weekend.

HHER & AT x 2o

B> (— 5 o

RE: UK100 #5405 365 K, Frfy HAhdaEcN 360 K.
EMTMIEREN A0 3MEHNERAE, UHEEAReE R,
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XAU/USD Formula:
XAG/USD (Intra Bank Swap rates x point cost) x (1 + mark-up)

He/Ru Point cost for one Contract is 1.
H#R/XTT There is 3 times rollover for XAU/USD and XAG/USD on Wednesdays, to account for holding a position over the weekend.

A3

(RAT AL 2 ¢ G HURA) x (1 & AR T)
—ELN RBURAN 1.
EM=KE/RuM AR/ RuA 3 AN RAE, UBERRCEER.

Spot Oils Formula:

: ... rFar Month Futures Price - Near Month Futures Price .
SR IR Long [EEsiens? ( Total trading days of Near Month Future i mark-up) x (-1) x point cost

Far Month Futures Price - Near Month Futures Price
Total trading days of Near Month Future

Short positions: ( — mark-up) X point cost

Point cost for one Contract is 10.

There is 3 times the rollover for SpotOil CFDs on Wednesday, to account for holding a position over the weekend.

AR
— AL B AN 10.

EH=MEmmI I ZNGLH 3 EHNERAE, UHERIFaL K,
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Spot Metals Formula:

SR

4th Month Futures Price - 3rd Month Futures Price
Total trading days of Near Month Future

Long positions: ( + mark-up) x (-1) x point cost

4th Month Futures Price - 3rd Month Futures Price
Total trading days of Near Month Future

Short positions: ( = mark-up) x point cost

Point cost for one Contract is 1.

There is 3 times the rollover for Spot Metals CFDs on Wednesday, to account for holding a position over the weekend.

ARt
 BANAMREE - B3 A o
: NG x (-1) x KL
ke ( S 2 B TR s j_i) () RSB
L (EAAMEE - B3 AR, ) o
e ( R 0 2 5 CEEE AR L

— &L S BRAN 1.
EF=HERIKRENEXH 3HHLRAE, UBEBIRFCELHEAR.
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Cryptocurrencies
Cryptocurrency Baskets

ik
mERmET

Shares

=

Formula:
(Closing price x pip cost x mark-up)
360

There is 3 times the rollover for Cryptocurrency CFDs and Cryptocurrency Baskets on Fridays, to account for holding a position over the
weekend.

*Cryptocurrency and Cryptocurrency Basket (CryptoMajor) are not available for Mainland China, Macau SAR residents.

(UCHER * A0 * bR T )
360
LI A A B T4 A ORI 08 TR A 7T 3 L BRI, L iR SR G K

* e B DA K — B 7 B B2 3 (CryptoMajor) ™ i ANE P F Bl i AR T T Rp AT B IX J IR

Formula:

Closing price x (W £ mark-up)

x (trade size x 0.1
(days in a year) (trade size )

Days in a year: 365 days for UK Share CFDs and 360 days for US, HK, AU and EU Share CFDs

There is 3 times the rollover for Single Share CFDs on Fridays, to account for holding a position over the weekend.

AR
WﬁmX<%€%$iiﬁ%ﬁ¥>
— « (ZAAE x0.1)

R RERZEZENEGLAN 3656 K, KE. &l WM ERMHEZN G478 360 K.
EMLMBREEZNGLA 3GHNERAE, UHERIFEL R,
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Stock Baskets Formula:

—BTERERE

Close price of the Basket x (W + mark-up)

- x trade size
days in a year

There is 3 times the rollover for Stock Baskets on Fridays, to account for holding a position over the weekend.
A

— U x (% + *ﬁ%,'ﬁ%)

RE
BT~ BT REAR 3RS AL, UEERIRaE AR,

x 52 5y FGE

Dividends - Index CFD, Stock Baskets and Share CFD Specific
B - =G —BEFRENREZEZNEL

When a dividend is paid on a stock or share, the value of the instrument will drop. Dividends on Index CFDs, Stock Baskets and Share CFDs are applied as a credit or debit
on your Account to negate the impact of the drop in the price.

BRI BRSO, R TREMER T . BRENEA. BT REMBCEEN QMR I E &K L7 s 7r, CARiE i T B
M o

Dividend amounts for Index CFD, Stock Baskets and Share CFD positions are based on the drop in the price resulting from a stock or share that has paid dividends. FXCM
receive this value from third party providers. The adjustment of the drop in the price is passed on to you as:
REENEL . —BTFREANREENEL AT R ESHURET OO RS R EBUR 0 A T ERIREE . ARVCAEE =77 LR R sRAS ML . RS T BRI TR 42
el PR 77 g i e 14
e Adebit on your Account, if you are holding a short CFD position, or
MREFAZ M G LA RT, WAERK P BRI 5
e Acredit on your Account, if you are holding a long CFD position. A mark-up of 25% will be deducted from any dividend paid to you.

MRERFEEZN GRS, WG HAFNGKI . WSS 8 AR BB 5 30BR 25 % nti .

If a Trade is closed before 5PM EST one day prior to the ex-dividend date, no dividend will be applied.
WERAERR B H BT — RIERE R 5 iR 5, N EEH
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Commission - FX Specific
& - SME

Selected accounts are subject to the commission pricing model. We will notify you in writing which (if any) of your accounts are approved to pay commission pricing.

e AR AU BUE I T3 R RIIK o a0 i T BOAE (IO 4 e o e i, A A wR DAAS R 20d s (i) o

In the commission pricing model, your account is debited a fixed commission at both sides of a trade, meaning at open and close, depending on the size of your Trade.

RPN, RIS S, 8 B A58 5 XUA R AN [ e 1l <, RIOT- & 6.

The following commissions are applied to all transactions in FX contracts per 100,000 lot size at both sides of the trade. Any lot size smaller or greater than 100,000 will be
charged on a pro rata basis.

PA 38 T 52 5 XA 100K AN &2 BT 2 S5 o AR/ T 8K 100K 1 F- 50K 4% EL i

I - - - -1 - -
o BT ETT BT BT WG
$4.00 $4.00 $6.00 $8.00 $6.00 $8.00
$4.00 $4.00 $6.00 $8.00 $6.00 $8.00
$4.00 $4.00 $6.00 $8.00 $6.00 $8.00
$4.00 $4.00 $6.00 $8.00 iEngYE $6.00 $8.00
$6.00 $4.00 Bﬁ%;*;;% " $6.00 $8.00 %S%;g% $6.00 $8.00
$6.00 $6.00 Kk %U/?;K';;%EB $6.00 $8.00 " f;srf;; ?\H% . $6.00 $8.00
$6.00 $6.00 %@Qﬁ% $6.00 $8.00 %;/S@D;';UZE " $6.00 $8.00
$6.00 $8.00 . g;ﬁ;% . $6.00 ss00 [ /‘Lfgy'b% o $6.00 $8.00
$6.00 $8.00 $6.00 $8.00 - %S/%;;%ag $6.00 $8.00
$6.00 $8.00 $6.00 $8.00 $6.00 $8.00

Fxcm Stratos Global LLC | 2024 4 4 f 17 H 9
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$6.00 $8.00 $6.00 $8.00 - %ii/;gﬁ $6.00 $8.00
$6.00 $8.00 $6.00 $8.00 %;ﬁ?%j?;f% $6.00 $8.00
o // o $6.00 $8.00 gf%gg\% $6.00 $8.00 - 4@@% $6.00 $8.00
%ngélj%l&; $6.00 $8.00 /ﬁfgp‘/u%?gNAHE = $6.00 $8.00
10
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Worked Examples

ZN (|

Please note that the below examples are indicative only.
TR LIRS %

Forex (default pricing model)/Forex Baskets

SNE (RRINEMERD /INCIET

Example
A

Spread
M

Cost of Trading

32 5 JR A

Rollover
A S

Commodities

RoEF
Example
AN

Client buys 10k EUR/USD on a USD account and keeps the
position open for a day.

T RTK BN 10k Bt/ K Tt, IR afl— K.

1.3 pips
1.3 /41

Spread x pip cost x number of lots or contracts traded
RZE x gl x L5 THEE L

(1.3) x (0.10 USD) x (10) = 1.3 USD

(1.3) x (0.10 3£7t) x (10) = 1.3 £t

(Intra Bank Swap rate x pip cost) x (1 + mark-up)

(HRAT IS AR x ) x (1 + A3 £ F)

(-0.25 x USD 1) x (1 + 35 %) = -USD 0.34
(-0.25 x 1 76 ) x (1 + 35 %) =-0.34 £t

Client buys 10 Contracts of XAU/USD on a USD account and
keeps the position open for a day.

FPTRTKS LR 10 &/ KRITEA, HEgERF M —
Ko

Forex (commission pricing model)

SNE (e PR

Example
AN

Spread
REE

Commission
14

Cost of Trading

32 59 JR A

Rollover
i B S

Client buys 10k EUR/USD on a USD account and keeps the
position open for a day.

BT RIS EAN 10k Bkt/K e, JRERFGA— K.
0.2 pips

0.2 &1

USD 0.40 USD per side (USD 0.80 USD total)

12 0.40 %7t (&1t 0.80 E70)

Spread x pip cost x number of lots or contracts traded

RZE x JUE x X5 FHEELAH

(0.2) x (0.10 USD) x (10) = 0.2 USD
(0.2) x (0.10 %£7t) x (10) = 0.2 G

(Intra Bank Swap rate x pip cost) x (1 + mark-up)

(BRAT T35 A 2R > ) x (1 £ AR A1)

(-0.25 x USD 1) x (1 + 35 %) = -USD 0.34
(-0.25 x 1 £ 1) x (1 + 35 %) =-0.34 E T

Indices/Index Baskets

R/ BB T

Example
51

Client sells 10 Contracts of US30 on a USD account and keeps
the position open for a day.

P FRITK T SR 10 5K US30 &4, H4Efrahi—
Ko

z Fxcm Stratos Global LLC | 2024 4F 4 ] 17 [
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Spread 41 pips Spread 2.26 pips
3 i s
BE L B2 2.26 5
Cost of Trading  Spread x pip cost x number of lots or contracts traded Cost of Trading  Spread x pip cost x number of lots or contracts traded
G A RZE x JE x 5 FHEELE 5 A MZE x JSUEH x 5 FHEE 25
(41) x (0.01 USD) x (10) = 4.1 USD (2.26) x (0.10 USD) x (10) = 2.26 USD
(41) x (0.01 %58) x (10) = 4.1 %t (2.26) x (0.10 37t) x (10) = 2.26 %It
Rollover Intra Bank S te x point cost) x (1 + k Rollovar benchmark rate Trade Size
(In /r? an Wé‘? Il e ) x( - mar “up) LA E Close Pricex(———— +mark-up)x —— ——
SRR B, (BRAT T3 AR < A ) x (1 £ AR A T) 100 Days in a Year
BRI
Wi x(—g5—* FRREIT)
. 2T 5 AR
KA
(-0.001758 x 10) x (1 + 35 %) = -USD 0.0237 (0.14 _ ) 10x0.1 _
(-0.001758 x 10) x (1 + 35 %) =-0.0237 G B 100 0.03) 365 usb2.31
29500 (0'14 0 03) 10%0.1 2.31 FE T
X _— X =o
100 365 S

Stratos Global LLC | 2024 4£ 4 A 17 H 12
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Spread

=

Cost of Trading

Rollover

AEBAE

Dividend
gy

Client buys 10 Contracts of AAPL.us on a USD account and
keeps the position open for a week.

BT ERTKP EMK T 10 ER AR G4, 4RO —
.

14 pips
14 55

Spread x pip cost x number of lots or contracts traded

RZE x jUE x T 5 THEE L
(14) x (0.001 USD) x (10) = 0.14 USD
(14) x (0.001 % 7T) x (10) = 0.14 7T

benchmark rate
— 100 + mark-up)

Days in a Year

e s

P

Close price x (

x (Trade Sizex0.1)

+ bR T )

x (32 5 Fifsix0.1)

0.14
100
360

113.06 x ( +0.0525)

113.06 x (% + 0.0525)

360

x (10 x 0.1) x 7 x (-1) =-0.118 ZE T

USD 0.04 x 75% = USD 0.03
0.04 3£Jt x 75% = 0.03 £t

x (10 x 0.1) x 7 x (-1) = -USD 0.118

Stock Baskets
— BT
Example

AN

Spread
Ea

Cost of Tradin

Rollover

R LEIDS)

Dividend
gy

Client buys 1 Contracts of FAANG on a USD account and keeps
the position open for a day.

BT ETKS ESET 14y FAANG 541, 4R —
Ko

1.93 pips
1.93 &

Spread x pip cost x number of lots or contracts traded

RZE x JE x 5 T RS L5

(1.93) x (1 USD) x (1) = 1.93 USD
(1.93) x (1 %70) x (1) =1.93 £t

benchmark rate

Close price x ( 100 + mark-up)
- x Trade Size
Days in a Year
et (SR )
PR
x 38 5 A
4875 x (?_(:)Lg + 0.03)
x 1 x (-1) =-USD 0.425
360 1)
4875 x (% + 0.03) -
T x 1 x (-1)=-0.425 £ G

USD 2.00 x 75% = USD 1.5
2.00 76 x 75% = 1.5 360

4

Fxcm Stratos Global LLC | 2024 4£ 4 A 17 H
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Cryptocurrencies/Cryptocurrency Baskets

I B /00 B s

Example Client buys 10 Contracts of ETH/USD on a USD account and

Gl keeps the position open for a day.
Z/TRTKP EWSE 10 BT / EUEd), 4R
_‘%C

Spread 1.21 pips

o

M2 1.21 45

Cost of Trading  Spread x pip cost x number of lots or contracts traded
G A R x gl x X5 FHEEG L

(1.21) x (0.10 USD) x (10) = 1.21 USD
(1.21) x (0.10 £Jt) * (10) = 1.21 £t

Rollover Closing price x pip cost x mark-up
I AE 360
WL x mUE x B T
360

USD 184.70 x (0.10 USD) x (10) x 25 %
360
184.70 %7t x (0.10 3£75) x (10) x 25 %
360

=-USD 0.13

=-0.13 76

*Cryptocurrency and Cryptocurrency Basket (CryptoMajor) are
not available for Mainland China, Macau SAR residents.

* N5 55 M LA, — 15 1 i 5% i (CryptoMajor) = il ANi&E FH 1 o [
K AR R AT I X IR o

Spot Oils and Metals

JRIh B IRA & EILIR
Example Clients sells 1 Contract of USQilSpot on a USD account and
il keeps the position open for a day.
TR B LR EFEMILE &4, IF4EREafL
— Ko
Spread 4 pips
R 4

Cost of Trading Spread x pip cost x number of lots or contracts traded
L5y FRA MZE X BE X RS TFHEBAEAE

(4)x (0.10USD ) x (1)=0.40 USD
(4)x (0.10 €75 ) x (1)=0.40 £JT

Rollover (Far Month Futures Price - Near Month Futures Price

T - — mark—up) x point cost
ﬂﬁ*u % Total trading days of Near Month Future

<@ﬁﬁﬁﬂ‘ﬁ1 ik - IS

——M?ﬁ%)Xﬁﬁﬁﬁ
ST B 5 R o

82.70 - 84.29
——= 0.0l) x 10 =-USD 0.7913

2
<82.7O - 84.29 )

-0.01) x 10 =-0.7913 71,
7 E£IT

z Fxcm Stratos Global LLC | 2024 4F 4 ] 17 [
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Other General Fees & Charges
HAt—f& %A & Wk

Currency Conversion Fees

AN 54 9%

If a deposit, withdrawal or transfer requires the conversion from one currency to another, the below mark-ups will be added to the conversion rate. The rate used for the
conversion is the most current buy price.

IRATR S SR IK TR BN — R B MOy o — M, DUR WSk s n B St e vpr o e A P ARV 3 T R S AN A

The pip mark-up is determined based on the USD equivalent amount. This means, if your initial currency in the conversion is any other than USD, FXCM will convert the
amount based on the current rate to determine the mark-up. No actual conversion takes places on your account for the pip mark-up determination.

P i a5 22 72 MR8 SR TC AR S AT DR E 1 . IR ORI R AR e et A T IR B AN SR T8, AR TR ARAE 24 AV SR AR e e AR E AR B L - s 2NN i A &=
FESE I BT AR SE PR e 2 .

Amount Mark-up
X Al

$0 - 9,999.99 Converted with a 150 pip mark-up
0-9,999.99 ¥t b 150 FrEeRUE

$10,000 - 49,999.99 Converted with a 100 pip mark-up
10,000 - 49,999.99 ¥ 7t b 100 FrEERUE

$50,000 - 99,999.99 Converted with a 50 pip mark-up
50,000 - 99,999.99 3 T b 50 B4k RS S
$100,000+ Converted with a 10 pip mark-up
100,000+3 76 B10 B4 bl U S

Stratos Global LLC | 2024 4£ 4 A 17 H 15
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Withdrawal Fees
e H

Depending on the withdrawal method selected, you may be charged a fee. FXCM applies the following fees when processing wire withdrawals.

MRYE P FERIIRF T, EATRES PP T o AL IR, ARV RSO LR A

Wire Domestic International
HLIC A 78

USD USD 25 - for withdrawals to accounts in the US or UK USD 40 - for withdrawals to accounts outside the US or UK
" 253 J0 - $Eak & 3 [ ul gt [ [k 40 £ TC - $ER 3 K [ B [ DL K

Deposit Fees

1K B

FXCM does not charge fees for depositing funds under normal circumstances. Please check with your bank if any fees will be applied in regards to funds sent to us.

FE— RGO, AT A7 2 o 15 A B ERAT B2 TR 0 TR 48 BAT I B G S A 2% 1

If you deposit funds into an incorrect bank account, you may be charged an administrative fee (the “Fee”). An incorrect bank account is any bank account of another FXCM
entity or a non-segregated bank account while you are classified as having segregated funds and vice versa. The Fee will be equal to 50.00 units of the Base Currency.
Where applicable, the Fee will be deducted from the Account within 5 business days after the deposit is received by FXCM.

IR TSR N R IARATIR Y, TR R 2T E A O™ o BRRIARAT IR P AR A7 53— MARTE SSAR IO AR AT IR P Bl 4 8k V28 T ST B e I EK 5
SAENEMSZHATIRE, RZIRR. PR T 50.00 FALMIEAITR M. GRS, %% A AR ICICEIAFEROE 1 5 AN LA H AR = k.

Stratos Global LLC | 2024 4£ 4 A 17 H 16
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Interest Rate Fee on Negative Balances

TARAHIA 2 5

We reserve the right to charge accounts with negative balances an interest rate fee (the “Fee”) of 1.75% above the overnight rate, compounded and charged monthly, of the
currency concerned. This Fee will apply to negative balances on a monthly basis.

FATIOR B 1 S A U P ORI 9 T U3 D BRSO BEAR SR B B BRI 5 iy 1.75% AR 2, 4% A THSE R A IX 303 AR 168 H I G ik .

Inactivity Fee
ANBIK P 5%

A dormant account administrative fee (the “Fee”) will be charged in relation to any Account if there is no trading activity in a 12 month period. Trading Activity for this purpose
is defined as the client (or authorised party) placing a new Trade or maintaining an open Trade.

WMRAE 12 D H WIEHEMIK S BASZ 5 55, BRI - 2 AT 98D o TUERISE Sl shloe SONE P (BT 3T 858 5 sRAE R IT 58
5 o

The Fee will be equal to the lesser of 50.00 units of the Base Currency or the remaining balance. In the event that your Account balance is zero (0) after the Fee is charged,
your Account may be subject to closure in accordance with the Terms of Business.

2B A5 TP R K B3R AR AR A ER 50.00 ANl BE AL, DL BBIRE k. W RIGHGZ 2 G IS HIK P RAUIE (0D, EAIK AT R Hcdalk 55 2%
BN SNER

Interest on Client Funds
Rl PS

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, we will not pay you interest on Client Money or any other funds transferred to us. By using our services, you expressly waive any
entitlement to interest under the Client Money Rules.

BRAES A B B F T AL 7] 477 32 7 B < B 45 T 7 AR ] HoAth Bt < O RS o a8 A FHFRATII AR S5, A WTRA T A 725 2 B8 e D SRAS ) S AR T AR
Fl.

Virtual Private Server (VPS) Hosting
JE 105 F R 55 25 (VPS) it A7 R 55

At the beginning of the month (between the 1st and 15th), a fee equal to 30 units of the Base Currency will be debited from any of your FXCM Account(s) to cover the VPS
cost of each subscription. Should your Account balance be below 60 units of the Base Currency at the time of the charge, your VPS will be cancelled if you do not hold any
other funded accounts.
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THRAMHBAYI(L HE 15 H), AT < B BT FAEILIK 0BRSS R T 30 MR EERITE M, DO SR 1 VPS BiA . Wbz 2 IS, iR
TEHIIK P RAUA AL 60 N HALHYHERL BT M, LIS HAMAEAT 53 K, S8 VPS R U .

Fees Applied to Corporate and Trust Account Types Only
AGE FH A AE FEIK 7 282 1 9% F

Account Processing Fee
i ;7 Ab 3 2

Corporate and Trust Accounts will be subject to a one-time account processing fee of 300 units of the Base Currency unless there is a minimum initial deposit of 50,000
units of the Base Currency or more. You must make the minimum initial deposit in a single deposit. Where applicable, the account processing fee will be deducted from the
Account within 5 business days after the initial deposit is received by FXCM.

A AEFEI P R i 300 A UL R Atk B T — IR PR P AR HE 9%, BRARIK ™ P I SR AT 46473347 50,000 > HLA7 (1 56k BT ek B 2 o b 0 DL B 2B A7 3 ) T A7
NEARPIIEAF R ARG, W AR B3 ADRE ARV & U7 (19 5 A TAF B A K F ik

Please note Accounts having open Trades at the time of charge may be at risk of a margin call in the event that the Account does not have enough usable margin after the
Account Processing Fee is deducted.

TR ARAEANRRIK AL PR 2R 5 K R 5o 2 AT FRIE<E, USRI SR I A RO 58 5 B IK 77 W] BE 2 138 I DR TIE <8 ) KU

Monthly Balance Requirement Fee

HEARAESR S H]

Corporate and Trust Accounts will be subject to a monthly fee of 25 units of the Base Currency unless a minimum balance of 50,000 units of the Base Currency or more (the
“Minimum Balance”) is maintained across all Accounts in the name of the Client.

A AUEFEIK P R i 26 B (I BE R BT T 3%, BRARR T 44 I BT K Fh 445 25/050,000 B AR Al B M BE 2 CRIRARET) -

The Minimum Balance must reflect in your account at Trade Rollover (“TRO”) (the time in which the business day in New York ends, approximately 5PM EST) on the last day
of each month in order to avoid being charged. Where applicable, the fee will be deducted from the Account within the first 10 business days of the following calendar month.

RIKRBLAERN ARG — R, TROFEER (TRO" (AL SRR, 2093 AR A T 50D TR, DU Gl S e A . 215 T A1
DU, SRR T N H P A BIET10 A H K iR

Please note Accounts having open Trades at the time of charge may be at risk of a margin call in the event that the Account does not have enough usable margin after the
Monthly Balance Requirement Fee is deducted.

TEER, WURAEFNERIK AL R 2% J5 U 7 rh A 0 (AT T ORAIE S, U SESAEWSC R I R 52 53 BRI IK P AT RE 23 A I 0 PR IE <52 XU
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Initial Funding Requirement Fee - Worked Example 1.:

GRS BRI - 76 1:

You open a Corporate Account with a Base Currency of USD and you fund the
account with an initial deposit of USD 49,000.00. You will be charged a one-time
account processing fee of USD 300.00.

EIFAL T — AN EERtEE T AT A RIIK S, JEEL 49,000.00 SETT MU 37
NZ P BRI 300.00 2 TG i — IR MK AL 2R 9% A

Monthly Balance Requirement Fee - Worked Example 1.

AERBERTA - w0 1

Your USD, Corporate Account has a balance of 47,000.00 as of TRO on 31 August
2020. A fee of USD 25.00 will be deducted from your account no later than 14
September 2020. Additionally, you will be charged a fee of USD 25.00 for each
subsequent month that your account balance is below USD 50,000.00 as of TRO
the final calendar day of the month.

TR A F WP (3£ T0)TE 2020 4E 8 A 31 HINAZ B AA 47,000.00 4%,

25.00 E T2 ¥ T 2020 £ 9 H 14 HEGAERIIK P rhdnp. thah, i
B P e B & s — H 38 5 # A RHE T 50,000.00 76, MIFES: T RE
FE— H 1S EE A 25.00 T8I

Monthly Balance Requirement Fee - Worked Example 3:

ABERBERS - w6 3:

You hold three (3) Trust Accounts with FXCM with the following balances as of TRO
on 31 August 2020:

BRI E = (3) MELIK, #HZE 2020 4 8 A 31 HAX 5 iR F N
F

Account 1: USD 15,000

Account 2: USD 20,000

Account 3: USD 10,000
TOTAL USD 45,000

K 1: 15,000 T
iK1 2: 20,000 6
K 3: 10.000 EJG
it 45,000 EJC

Initial Funding Requirement Fee - Worked Example 2:

PIEE R EER A - B 2:

You open a Trust Account with a Base Currency of USD and you fund the account
with an initial deposit of USD 51,000.00. You will not be charged an account
processing fee.

TETF L — AR BT OV RS EFEIK ™, FFEL 51,000.00 SETTHIPILAAEHAFA
G RS CHRK P A PR 3R

Monthly Balance Requirement Fee - Worked Example 2:

HERBERTA - w4 2:

Your USD Corporate Account has a balance of 53,000.00 as of TRO on 31 August
2020. You will not be charged the monthly balance fee.

T8I 2 =) K P (32 70)7E 2020 4F 8 H 31 HINAZ 5 I 4 53,000.00 HIRA. %
ARSI BERADEH

Monthly Balance Requirement Fee - Worked Example 4:

RERBERSR - 6 4:

You hold three (3) Trust Accounts with FXCM with the following balances as of TRO
on 31 August 2020:

BRI E = (3) MELIKT, #ZE 2020 4 8 A 31 HAL 5 # i i A4 4n
T

Account 1: USD 35,000

Account 2: USD 20,000

Account 3: USD 2,000
TOTAL UsD 57,000

iK1 1: 35,000 6
i /1 2: 20,000 6
K1 3: 2,000 FEG
Mil 57,000 T
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Since the aggregate balance of all accounts is USD 45,000, a fee of USD 25.00 will ~Since the aggregate balance of all accounts exceeds USD 50,000, you will not be
be deducted from the account with the largest balance (Account 2), no later than charged the monthly balance fee.
14 September 2020. In the case that Account 2 does not have sufficient margin to

cover the fee, the fee will be deducted from Account 1. The same logic will apply for (- Fr A K P () 2 2405 T 50,000 70, B G A S Wi H B 4 %0 2%
each subsequent month that your account balance is below USD 50,000.00 as of .

TRO on the final calendar day of the month.

T A K 1S ARECN 45,000 3£J6, 25.00 E 02 AE T 2020 £ 9 A 14
HE MR FEKREFIK T K 2) Rkr. WRKF 2 % 258 1R IE 4k ST
ZAH, ZARAENK S 4 k. FIRERE RS H T2 G A H R
HI P R A 1% A B s — A H D H 22 5 G T 50,000.00 £ 7T
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Appendix 1 - FXCM mark-up on Finance Charge
R 1 - BICYRERAR R AT

FXCM adds a mark-up on some Finance Charges.
MR — Le R BE 9% AT bR i m T

FX
SN

SMTH [ HERT | SBTA | ST | SBTAE | fRAT SMTA PRE R T ST HE PRR R T Rl THE PRE AT

EUR/USD
GTWESPIW

USD/JPY
*t/H

GBP/USD
BB/ TT

USD/CHF
2% 75/ B
EUR/CHF
KK 70,/ Hi BS
AUD/USD
Mot/ T8
USD/CAD
%/t

NZD/USD
Hit/E Tt

35%

35%

35%

35%

35%

35%

35%

35%

EUR/GBP
oWE S

EUR/JPY
Kot/ H

GBP/JPY
Hgs/ H

CHF/JPY
Hi Bt/ H

GBP/CHF
S /i A
EUR/AUD
Bt/ G
EUR/CAD
Wit/ oo

AUD/CAD
Bt/ ot

35%

35%

35%

35%

35%

35%

35%

35%

AUD/JPY
Hoo/HIE

CAD/JPY
ot/ H

NZD/JPY
Ao/ HIEA

GBP/CAD
Jews/ ot

GBP/NZD
Yo/ AL
GBP/AUD
/T
AUD/NZD
Mot/ At
USD/SEK
50/ Hi g
7L B

35%

35%

35%

35%

35%

35%

35%

50%

EUR/SEK
KK G,/ Fifi 34 72 B

EUR/NOK
BT/ 48 B B

USD/NOK
£ 70/40)8 e BA

USD/MXN
50/ B VE K
R
AUD/CHF
WG/ i B
EUR/NZD
WL
USD/ZAR
Fot/m AR

USD/HKD
FoT/ T

50%

50%

50%

35%

35%

35%

35%

35%

ZAR/JPY
RN/ H

MXN/JPY
S|PURR/H

USD/TRY
£/ HHEx

EUR/TRY
¥Rt/ - HH T

NZD,/CHF
4 75,/ B
CAD/CHF
hn o/ 5 B
NZD,/CAD
46/ Mt
EUR/HUF
Wi 7t/ %) 7 Fl 4
ZI

35%

35%

50%

50%

35%

35%

35%

50%

USD/HUF
£ 70/ &) A AR
R

TRY/JPY
+HIt/H

USD/ILS
%0/ LA
TR
USD/CNH
EI/BEREAR

O
AUD/CNH

Bt/ RN

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%
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Index CFDs
TREE M &L
Instrument Short Mark- Long Instrument Short mark- | Long mark- Instrument Short mark- | Long mark- |
o =N up mark-up ST HE up up LR T H up up
HemER | Kehre EehEA | KerEA mHemEs | KeErEA
i 5T i 7 7 i
EUSTX50
US30 . . - : . , JPN225 . .
ST Tl P P K 3% 3% Ekﬂll)ﬁﬂiﬂﬁ#E;{o Stoxx 50 2.50% 3% 4 225 a5 2.50% 3%
H
SPX500 . . FRA40 . ; HKG33 . .
52 7 500 HHL % 3% 8 CACAO #t 2:50% % U S 250% %
NAS100 GER30 AUS200
REGHAT 100 3% 3% - oy 2.50% 3% BORAIARHE T /K 200 2.50% 3%
s 'fa:n@ DAX *Eﬁ ey
e A
US2000 . . ESPEE ) .
SEBE 2000 8% % % P IBEX3S f5 200% 3
UK100 . . CHN50 0 0
wEEn 10016 200" 3 B o ASO J8C 2:50% 3
XAU/USD & XAG/USD Cryptocurrency CFDs & Cryptocurrency Baskets
W 4/9o0 & HR/FETT n#EwRmENEY & MR MET
Instrument =il T. B Mark-up ¥ & AT Short mark-up % & Fr e T Long mark-up ¥ t#5 &= s T
XAU/USD ¥ 42/ 3 70 35% 0% 25%

XAG/USD H /3T 35%

*Cryptocurrency and Cryptocurrency Basket (CryptoMajor) are not available for
Mainland China, Macau SAR residents.

* i % LA K — 50 %% B2 1T (CryptoMayjor) 7= i AN 1 F - (5 DK i A5 31
ITEIXJE R
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Stock Baskets Single Share CFDs

— B B EME L

Short mark-up %5 -H5 s 5T Long mark-up £ bx i i1 Short mark-up %4 G5 & 551 Long mark-up KA R & 2T
3% 3% 2.75% 5.25%

Spot Oils AlumSpot, LeadSpot & ZincSpot

JE TR I, ARILTT & BRI TR

Short mark-up %5 G451 Long mark-up KA br & 51 Short mark-up %5 h5 i AT Long mark-up KAbn & AT
*CCY 0.01 *CCY 0.01 *CCY 0.1 *CCY 0.1

NickelSpot
IR

Short mark-up %GR T Long mark-up KA b5 5 i
ACCYA05 SCCYAO5

*CCY - abbreviation for currency.
*CCY - BMMI%S .

Appendix 2 - Benchmark Rates for Finance Charge
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FI3R 2 - BER 5% F OB HE R =R

Instrument

Us30
BB Lk
RREGE ¢

SPX500
£ ERE
500 535

NAS100
EHEHEE
77 100 $5%

US2000
EEPTE
2000 ¥t

UK100
HEER
100 H5 %

EUSTX50
R A T B
Euro Stoxx
50 f54
FRA40
¥:H CAC40
Eipd

CHF Single
Shares
St ¥k BRI
EEMEL

Benchmark
Rate

FLAER| 2
SOFR
FELER IR A AL
GRS

SOFR
THOR IR B Rt 52
GRS

SOFR
18 ORFR B RL B
GIES

SOFR
AEL AR B
Fil%

SONIA
TR BT
A A

Reformed
EURIBOR
U S ) BR G
[EE AR AEFI 2
Reformed
EURIBOR
BIE N = i0] T
[E) L ARAEFI 2
SARON
Bl e R od
THIFI

GER30
75 E DAX #55k

ESP35
VEPET IBEX35
EiE

CHN50
ERHE A50
B2

JPN225
H#% 225 8%

HKG33
FIEA RS

AUS200
AT W A v
/K 200 Fa¥

PLN Single
Shares

PLN EZAH
&4
SEK Single
Shares
i i e AR R
EZhEd

Reformed
EURIBOR
U S (P BR T
[i] s 4 i ) e
Reformed
EURIBOR
BE N[
EN Y g
SOFR
LR B ARl %
pilES

TONA
IR MR
GIES

HONIA
IR
EizE/

AONIA
WERBCIF Ik
TAIRIH

WIBOR
WIBOR F]2&

STIBOR
Y AF IR EE [
A FRAEFIZR

Instrument Benchmark Instrument
FUEF R

US Share
Baskets
— s EE B
=
USEquities
Basket
— 7RI
#

AU Single
Share
IR Z
&4
HK Single
Share
EBEREEN
&)
EUR Single
Shares
BT R ZE M
&4
GBP Single
Shares
HEREEN
&4
US Single
Shares
KEKREZEN
&4
DKK Single
Shares
FHEBRZEZEN
&)

Benchmark
Rate

FEAER| R
SOFR
FELOR B AL i
Gk

SOFR
FE LR B B i
R

AONIA
T R 3K
P

HONIA
HICRR BTy
CEd

Reformed
EURIBOR

Y R I
LR %
SONIA
SRR
AR

SOFR
FH OR B 1 itk B
IS

CIBOR
P2 A AR AR
AT R

GRS

Benchmark

Instrument
FUEF| R

HK Stock HONIA
Baskets WITkE Ry
— BT ERE BHL
NOK Single NOWA
Shares 0B RR AR AL
BB EEN & T A 2
4
Japan Single TONA
Shares R BB 35
HAEBREZN& |2
4

*Cryptocurrency and Cryptocurrency Basket (CryptoMajor) are not available for Mainland China, Macau SAR residents.

* R B T LA — W7l B2 M (CryptoMajor) 1 i AN FH - [ KBl RSB DRy 04T BECIX M G
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